NUKDA ()cokrnNER

United Kingdom Darts Association

UKDA Darts Corner National League
2025 - 2026 Season

Championship Table 28/02/2026

No County P MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
1 West Midlands 6 43 15 48 23 18 147 89
2 Hampshire 6 39 23 42 18 9 131 68
3 Middlesex 6 34 24 38 19 15130 65
4 Humberside 7 43 15 42 21 9 130 -34
5 Northamptonshire 7 38 24 31 26 9 128 -48
6 Gwent 6 48 19 30 14 9 120 -18
7 London 6 37 22 33 15 10 117 26
8 Kent 6 35 15 42 15 9 116 29
9 Cheshire 6 32 21 28 20 9 110 -50
10 Cambridgeshire 6 26 11 40 21 3101 -40
11 Oxfordshire 6 33 15 34 12 1 95 -87
Results of matches played on Saturday 28 February 2026
H/A County MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
H Cheshire 7 3 5 4 3 22 -3
A Cambridgeshire 5 3 7 2 0 17 3
H Gwent 6 3 5 2 0 16 -19
A London 6 3 7 4 3 23 19
H Kent 5 3 6 3 0 17 -3
A Humberside 7 3 6 3 3 22 3
H Northamptonshire 7 4 5 5 3 24 25
A Oxfordshire 5 2 7 1 0 15 -25
H West Midlands 7 1 10 4 3 25 16
A Middlesex 5 5 2 2 0 14 -16

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets




Highest averages - Championship 28/02/2026

A Players

lan Withers
Stacey Banister

Ollie Clark
Emma Pearce

Nick Kenny
Amanda Rosser

Shaun Rutter
Bex Waterfall

Carl Wilson
Emma Martin

Alan Slater
Kath Meneer

Allen Bond
Wendy Reinstadtler

Antony Richardson
Rebecca Rose

Steve Dennett
Deta Hedman OBE

Daniel Hands
Evonne Taylor

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

CAMBRIDGESHIRE
27.45 Mark Chapman

21.60 Diane Nash
CHESHIRE
30.36 Jim Moston
21.82 Chloe Davenport
GWENT

30.96  Josh Timothy

20.37 Michelle Manley

HUMBERSIDE

28.19 Gavin Lewis

17.95 Layla Lund

KENT
30.83 Peter Allen
21.82 Cara Broad
LONDON
30.89  Ray Johnson
21.17 Holly Glet
MIDDLESEX

26.03 Steve Dettmer

19.36  Tina Neylon
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE

27.31 Michael Feasey

23.67 Hollie Mckain

OXFORDSHIRE

29.04 Sam Jackson

20.88  Jaine Telling

WEST MIDLANDS
32.87 Dan Nicholls
19.27 Shellbie Guest

B Players

30.66
16.97

26.74
17.75

27.01
21.78

29.04
16.95

27.45
18.79

26.53
18.33

26.33
18.33

27.24
19.92

27.83
14.58

29.47
22.77




League Tables Championship

Z

p R
RPOOWO~NOOUNWNEO RPOOWO~NOOUDNWNEREO

B

pd

POOWO~NOOUIAWNEO

P

Z

County

Gwent

West Midlands
Humberside
Hampshire
Northamptonshire
London

Kent

Middlesex
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Cambridgeshire

County
Middlesex
Northamptonshire
Hampshire
London
Cheshire
Gwent

West Midlands
Oxfordshire
Kent
Humberside
Cambridgeshire

County

West Midlands
Humberside
Hampshire
Kent
Cambridgeshire
Middlesex
Oxfordshire
London
Northamptonshire
Gwent
Cheshire

County
Northamptonshire
West Midlands
Cambridgeshire
Humberside
Cheshire
Middlesex
Hampshire
Kent

London

Gwent
Oxfordshire

Z
w

oo~ ~No o Tl
FNRNONNRROND
CWRWRRWRNR O

,_
>
=
=
>

PNWEFRWNMNEFENWOND
NOWDANRRPRPOWOTr

e
wm n w0
PR RREPNMOWWNWAS RrorRrNNRMOAMNAST poorrRrwrOWAENS ORrRrRPNWNADMOASD

co~N~oooooo~NoTMN covwooooooo~wo T
PRPOFRPRNOORORRD
RUOOWWNRERNNNOTM

|—
>

G)G)G)G)G)G)G)\IG)G)\I'UU
m

w

OFRPNNWRFRRFRFERPRFELNMNOD
ORWWRNNWRRNT

FR
48
43
43
39
38
37
35
34
33
32
26

FR
24
24
23
22
21
19
15
15
15
15
11

FR
48
42
42
42
40
38
34
33
31
30
28

FR
26
23
21
21
20
19
18
15
15
14
12

AG

24
29
41
33
46
35
37
38
39
40
46

AG

12
18
13
14
15
17
21
21
21
27
25

AG

24
42
30
30
32
34
38
39
53
42
44

AG

16
13
15
21
16
17
18
21
21
22
24

cNeoNeoNeoNeolNoNoNoNoNolNol) cNeoNeoNoNeolNoNoNoNolNolol) cNeoNoNeoNoloNoNoNoNolNol)

cNeoNoNeoNoloNoNoNoNolol)

TP
48
43
43
39
38
37
35
34
33
32
26

TP
24
24
23
22
21
19
15
15
15
15
11

P
48
42
42
42
40
38
34
33
31
30
28

TP
26
23
21
21
20
19
18
15
15
14
12

+/-
55
21
-5
11
-16
27

-5
-19
-27
-48

+/-
26

16
18
27
-3
-17
-2
-9
-32
-33

+/-
66

45
45
27
31

-32

-4

-63

-60

-60

+/-
22
19
14

-2
10
13

-13
-15
-10
-34




