

UKDA Darts Corner National League 2025 - 2026 Season

Championship Table 28/02/2026

No	County	P	MA	WA	MB	WB	BP	TP	+/-
1	West Midlands	6	43	15	48	23	18	147	89
2	Hampshire	6	39	23	42	18	9	131	68
3	Middlesex	6	34	24	38	19	15	130	65
4	Humberside	7	43	15	42	21	9	130	-34
5	Northamptonshire	7	38	24	31	26	9	128	-48
6	Gwent	6	48	19	30	14	9	120	-18
7	London	6	37	22	33	15	10	117	26
8	Kent	6	35	15	42	15	9	116	29
9	Cheshire	6	32	21	28	20	9	110	-50
10	Cambridgeshire	6	26	11	40	21	3	101	-40
11	Oxfordshire	6	33	15	34	12	1	95	-87

Results of matches played on Saturday 28 February 2026

H/A	County	MA	WA	MB	WB	BP	TP	+/-
H	Cheshire	7	3	5	4	3	22	-3
A	Cambridgeshire	5	3	7	2	0	17	3
H	Gwent	6	3	5	2	0	16	-19
A	London	6	3	7	4	3	23	19
H	Kent	5	3	6	3	0	17	-3
A	Humberside	7	3	6	3	3	22	3
H	Northamptonshire	7	4	5	5	3	24	25
A	Oxfordshire	5	2	7	1	0	15	-25
H	West Midlands	7	1	10	4	3	25	16
A	Middlesex	5	5	2	2	0	14	-16

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

Highest averages - Championship 28/02/2026

A Players

B Players

CAMBRIDGESHIRE			
Ian Withers	27.45	Mark Chapman	30.66
Stacey Banister	21.60	Diane Nash	16.97
CHESHIRE			
Ollie Clark	30.36	Jim Moston	26.74
Emma Pearce	21.82	Chloe Davenport	17.75
GWENT			
Nick Kenny	30.96	Josh Timothy	27.01
Amanda Rosser	20.37	Michelle Manley	21.78
HUMBERSIDE			
Shaun Rutter	28.19	Gavin Lewis	29.04
Bex Waterfall	17.95	Layla Lund	16.95
KENT			
Carl Wilson	30.83	Peter Allen	27.45
Emma Martin	21.82	Cara Broad	18.79
LONDON			
Alan Slater	30.89	Ray Johnson	26.53
Kath Meneer	21.17	Holly Glet	18.33
MIDDLESEX			
Allen Bond	26.03	Steve Dettmer	26.33
Wendy Reinstadtler	19.36	Tina Neylon	18.33
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE			
Antony Richardson	27.31	Michael Feasey	27.24
Rebecca Rose	23.67	Hollie Mckain	19.92
OXFORDSHIRE			
Steve Dennett	29.04	Sam Jackson	27.83
Deta Hedman OBE	20.88	Jaine Telling	14.58
WEST MIDLANDS			
Daniel Hands	32.87	Dan Nicholls	29.47
Evonne Taylor	19.27	Shellbie Guest	22.77

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

League Tables Championship

MENS A

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Gwent	6	4	2	0	48	24	0	48	55
2	West Midlands	6	5	0	1	43	29	0	43	21
3	Humberside	7	4	1	2	43	41	0	43	-5
4	Hampshire	6	4	1	1	39	33	0	39	11
5	Northamptonshire	7	2	2	3	38	46	0	38	-16
6	London	6	3	2	1	37	35	0	37	27
7	Kent	6	2	0	4	35	37	0	35	6
8	Middlesex	6	1	2	3	34	38	0	34	-5
9	Oxfordshire	6	1	1	4	33	39	0	33	-19
10	Cheshire	6	1	2	3	32	40	0	32	-27
11	Cambridgeshire	6	0	1	5	26	46	0	26	-48

LADIES A

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Middlesex	6	4	2	0	24	12	0	24	26
2	Northamptonshire	7	4	0	3	24	18	0	24	9
3	Hampshire	6	3	3	0	23	13	0	23	16
4	London	6	3	2	1	22	14	0	22	18
5	Cheshire	6	4	1	1	21	15	0	21	27
6	Gwent	6	3	2	1	19	17	0	19	-3
7	West Midlands	6	1	3	2	15	21	0	15	-17
8	Oxfordshire	6	1	1	4	15	21	0	15	-2
9	Kent	6	0	3	3	15	21	0	15	-9
10	Humberside	7	0	2	5	15	27	0	15	-32
11	Cambridgeshire	6	1	1	4	11	25	0	11	-33

MENS B

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	West Midlands	6	5	1	0	48	24	0	48	66
2	Humberside	7	4	1	2	42	42	0	42	5
3	Hampshire	6	4	0	2	42	30	0	42	45
4	Kent	6	3	1	2	42	30	0	42	45
5	Cambridgeshire	6	5	0	1	40	32	0	40	27
6	Middlesex	6	4	0	2	38	34	0	38	31
7	Oxfordshire	6	1	2	3	34	38	0	34	-32
8	London	6	2	1	3	33	39	0	33	-4
9	Northamptonshire	7	1	0	6	31	53	0	31	-63
10	Gwent	6	0	1	5	30	42	0	30	-60
11	Cheshire	6	1	1	4	28	44	0	28	-60

LADIES B

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Northamptonshire	7	5	0	2	26	16	0	26	22
2	West Midlands	6	3	2	1	23	13	0	23	19
3	Cambridgeshire	6	4	1	1	21	15	0	21	14
4	Humberside	7	3	1	3	21	21	0	21	-2
5	Cheshire	6	3	1	2	20	16	0	20	10
6	Middlesex	6	3	1	2	19	17	0	19	13
7	Hampshire	6	2	3	1	18	18	0	18	-4
8	Kent	6	1	2	3	15	21	0	15	-13
9	London	6	1	2	3	15	21	0	15	-15
10	Gwent	6	1	1	4	14	22	0	14	-10
11	Oxfordshire	6	1	0	5	12	24	0	12	-34